


Hastings Park : ]l' Y -y I

OFFICE OF THE CUITODIAN

JAPANESE SECT ION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected areh. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requeupd i this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: __FADOWAEL, Katguki

HOME ADDRESS:..534 = Tth A¥8-, prince Rupert, B. C-
REGISTRATION NUMBER...— 10438 ..s&: Gk " T

OCCUPATION - _ Fisherman and cnmntar

it T b S MRIRVRRCIRSY L s ot v by a4 4

(M mw humms mmd on, m -ten. npdcr whaz name md whcthd carried an by yourself or in
.-mm with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER . _North Pacific Canncry., Skeens Riyer, B. Ca e

FARED . Xaa e

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ©... 524 - 7%h_AYSs, Prince Rupert,. B. B i

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDRE George. (M) Bobby (%)

-..«,....w..w..-‘....-m......4.....-_‘..A.‘.—.......m,,....‘, L il iy St A TS I

AR s o S g A e e R i g ST

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ... 524 - 7%h Aves, Prince Rupert, B. La

AGEOF(:HiLDREN;....._....,".J.,s;._..,”.s;,‘..‘., A RIS L e i eem———

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION .- WS

_Nopth Pacific Cannery, Skeens Biver, B. 0. have.allowed declarant to build on their

» BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS = e Bost-buldding shop<—— -

3 INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).. None

4 TAXES (Amount and where payable). .-  Nomex $14 per. year ta Prince. Rupc.rt Gizy Hall,
3 ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims of deposit of title deed). ... e il




7. STATE WHEREABOUTSOF TITLEDOCUMENTS: . Nme =~ .
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:....  _None ..

9. IFEFARN LAND STATE CROPS SOWN__ _Bonl._ . .| - . - = ® oot b s e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. ..

2. LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS:. Japanese Association, Prince Bupert B. C.

AW € o et s i e i s e s e s i s i s Sl i i

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID-. Monthly tenant $7 per

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE ... . NoBe oo

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date T T RN A SRS A

6.

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

l. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES. ‘
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

._Boat huilding and fishing equipment value unestimated as per 1ist herewi thleft in ’

custody of lNorth Pagific Cenncry, Skeens River, B, Co . .. .

1l S R BT 0.0 B S e

Furnl ture snd persopal effects value unesiimeted as per list herewith left with

e

hle 8.

pra— e

A R A TS 1 N X 5 1 AL - BT YT - 95 e ¢ v cwene

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . Nane

A | M e AL 10 s il g 0 L, 5 B 3




A FILE mtﬁ?‘a

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ... Nome .

W iy - I 04t S 0 53 - .3 A O I 5 b4 = e p——— -

5. MORTGAGES, LIF.NS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

woLhabe Lot ensnmm

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
4§50 Victory Bond 1954 maturity on personi..

el Nar. Saxing Certificates on person.

8 BANK ACCOUNTS .  None

9. LIFE INSURANCE........ Kone -

et l - - - - - - - - -
i i e — A P N SRR et
| ‘.
i
|

10. -INTEREST INANY ESTATESORTRUSTS._Sone.. .. . . . ..

R 1 S 8 S B 11 A B B S i 55 8

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS.:. ...

RSP A A 0 TR A B 1. e R O b

PSS RIP S USSP RSP EISERFR SRS ———— SIS T SRS S e

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my lLabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this__._24th day of ... March . i AR




NPORMATION FROM R.C.ii.2.

— o ———

UATE Sapt. 1843 .
DNE File Ho. _1%9% .

Full Same e SADORAKT . Kol

surnameé in BLOCK Letle

negzistration Yo. _ 10433 lale - Pemale
i ) {Check)

Forner Address 524 - T Ave., Pr o Bapart R Oo oo e

Date Evecunted _,4/s/42 R ___ Naturalized - Cﬁngdlﬁn;iorn - National
i R ik Cheok

& Present Address

nee
of Wife(OKAZAKI) Misao #10432

of nusband

Rame of Father Dec'd
sames of Children under 16 _ Saburo Geo, (M) J7/8/2 8 b L S
oo SR DY T L O O

e e —— e —

—— i — —ro . . . i o — ot o o ot i i e e o ———

ﬁ’é!"or WO )

Reguested by poy { Rezistered with Custodian

i4ai%1onal Information pighermen. Qwner of gasboat




File No. 1576.
Bame.  Katsuki KADOWAKI. Beg. No. 10433,
Property Address. North Pacific Cannery, Skeenma Hiver.

W MESSUAGE TENURE. “Lot 37" belonging to
Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd.

Classification. Boat Building Shop.
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Katsuki KADOWAKT . Reg. Wo. 10433.
This 50-ysar old Naturalized-Canadisn Fisherman from Prince Rupert,

By, C., signed a Custodian "JP* declaration form on the 24th ltr@, 1942. He was
mmm on the 4tk May, 1942,

e m ﬁh, Misao, File 720, signed a Custodian “gpe declaration
- on t \.'*;:;_m m, 1942, 8he was evacusted on the JOth May, 1942,

| oW ‘uamcrﬁn contents ormimouamm

- Besl Propert Im 8ee "Personal Property" below for lum Temure interest
" - "t mmusa-a on Camery property.

} See our letter of Aug. 13/43, and Cannery's reply of Aug. 30/43,
dahtmummtbyhmmomlorhhdmm

i ;“*jm'm, = ,“ ch Cannery Company stated cost approximstely $200.00, but which they

_M _barely compensate for cost of labour involved if dismantled.

4 ' Bea Chattels Schedule, dated 28th Sepember, 19“*-"‘”‘"““"‘"
armuuumum-- .

o4 Articles: Snﬁlhhghmlh-lry dated Mar. Wﬂ. for particulars
. LK. III®, sold Mar. 27/42, through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal
5 ‘Mtho for $300.00, net proceeds ($294.50) being paid direct to owner (Apr. 10/42).

A M mantel Radio, turned in by this Evecuee to the R.C.M.P.

S %8 eventually sald (Mar. 24/44) by this office at suetion for $9.75, net procesds

- ($8.46) hinc eredited to this accomt. WNaval receipt, dated Feb. 10/42, is om file.

eceivabl The sum of $50.25 was received from Canadian Government, and
i%ed to this neoount (Apr. 11/45), in reimbursement of tunwuuan expenses
ed tlﬁ W of F.V. *K.X. IIIv,

! a%0.1 4 $50.00 Victery Bond and $50.00 War hﬂ‘; Miﬂutn.
hM‘n possession, did not come under the mm-«
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: NAPONIEOD, 1944
Name; = KADOWAKI, Katsuki Reg. N0.10433 File: 1576

~Boat File No.: JFVDC 239
. Name of Vessel: "K.K. III" 27'x7'x3!, Easthope 6 HP (L935)
W ‘£4e- or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 355 |

Naval No.: PR.088-E

Owmer's Valuation: -3440.00 (Ineluding gurdy)

JFVDC Veluation: $374.00 - Survey #37

Custoedian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: _ March 27, 1942

Purchaser: H.Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.
HQalgnature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: $300.00

Paid to JFVIC ocimsbodter:  300.00

Supervision Costs: 5.50

Balance due Owner: 294 .50

Paid to: K. Kadowaki, April 10, 1942

Loocation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claima Against Canadian Govt.:

Inventory Claim #189: H. Bell-Irving & Co. $6.75 (Paid)

Additional Information:

//) N,

—




MEMORANDUM To File 1576 APRIL 6, 1944

Re: K. KADAWAKA, North Pacific Cannery

aArticle Description Yalue
Radio /" Phonola Mantel Radio, Serial Not appraised
No. 168763, RCMP #9133 '

(General Power Pack Battery
& Ever-ready Battery)

J';ﬂ J

/

/'~9dﬁ¢lﬁ :;7 P tama .:,4§y@@4 5%£uu«,“44fj




SLAILN

- Iﬂﬂﬂ' 13, 1944
FILB: 1576

CREDITOR: .
Katsuki KADOWAKI, 10433

DEBTOR: Canadian Government
AMOUNT: $50.25

‘ in connection with the seizure and

Expenses incurred |
removal from the Skeena River to the Fraser River of

WY g x.#3"




Property of Xatgukd Kadowaki
Boat Bullding equipment r

Doat Shop
htm-umm
Boat lusber - approx. 1,000!
Row boat :
Carpanter tools
net togother with lime - 1
et ol
Tank - 1
8411 net boat -~ 1
Japanese Sauce - § barrels
Balibut lines - 4 skate
m.mzm-m

Left with North Pacific Canmery, Skeena River, B, O,

Personal Rffects

Kitohen utensils ~ 1
Baw & Wedge hmsmer

4
Left with Moshida Rooms, Fraser 5t., Prince Rupsrt, B, O,
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l‘ North Paeifie Cannery.
Gkesna River.Bh.0,
April B8 1948

506 Roysl Besk Bldg.
Hastings & Granville.Vancouver.¥.C.

Dear Siri-

Your letter re sbove reached us yesterday having hu held at
Imnuo Pi0.0n acoount of insufficient postage.

; The boatalop referred %o was brought down from our Britishy
Ameriocn Cammery at Port Essington when we closed that camiery and was
reo-eretted hare by Kadowmeki to emable him %0 duild gill-net boats for
s duling the wvinter: The agreement between himeslf snd the cannery
a8 nervely verdbal. He was %0 be allowed % tear the duilding dowmn
and remove 1% if he desired. It was not to be cesupied by other parties
without owr comsent.

Yours truly:-

- .f" - Wigh \\" ‘,: ¥
i at... e B'»_! & .




m‘h froa letter of George Rorie & Co.,
Prince &Pﬂﬂ’ R, co

May 19k, 1942.

KADOWAKY , Spp, K,

sewing machine

box household effects
tubs sauce

wash tub

stove

Shipped at the request of the above, through Mise Lang, and con-
firsed by Mr. Bastwood of the B. C. Security Commission.




nc Anglo - British Columbia Packing Compeny

LIMITED

T e e e IS

e e

North Pacifie Cannery.
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Skeena River.B.C.
JAPANESE SECTION July § 1942

grrse.RECLIVE]

JUL ' ::;‘;1;4;

506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Hastings & !n:vmo.
Vanoouver.B.C.

Dear 8irse

K. ki - now at Slocan City.B.

When this man left for Vancouver in Mareh he turned over o
the vatolman some msterial and supplies which he had on hand in connection
with his bdoat duilding establisiment.

He bas written us recently adout this and we enclose a draft
for $93.00 in settlement of this account. A list is enclosed showing
the various items a copy of which is being mailed %o t.nunn at Sloeamn
Cisy.

Yours trulyie

Angle-Britgn Columpe Pacuing e
OR™™ PAC)H CANNERY




MEMORANDUM

From

The Anglo-Briish Columbis Pocking Company | T:

LIMITED

et = S
o T A e e . e - Nt 5

North Pacifie Cenmery,
Skeena River,B.C.
July ¢ 1942

:

By material turned over to camnery.March 1948,

per 1b 2,08
: 2,30

per ¢ lbs 85,90
2,10

A
i

; ‘

BREEF
i1

E
:
g
g
¥

1 +18

¢ 1bvs 185,90
16,85

per M 40,00
23,00

85,00

1,00

10,80

§
g
. L
3
%

»
-
-

E§
i

F2a2y
5

§5-‘-
¢

-
£3
H
t
3

2
is
200
180
1%
3
=
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the North Pagiric Cannery.

atdurding to the letter

recolve our credit throupht & Alisn
10 Vancouvery  Thepefore, 1 shall b

LS R RN
glve this metier your sttentio:

£y 345§
L ol 108 5

the amount to the ahove sddrecs

e P -t

anking you for thi

Wwaikd




opRictE OF THE {USTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

EIVED)
RLMLB

Slocan City, B. C.
August 5, 1942

Mr. H. ¥. Green,
508 Royal Bank Building
VYanecouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I have received your letter of July 20th regarding my credit of
$03.60 against the Anglo British Columbie Packing Company.

Unfortunately, it seems thet you have no record of our registra-
tion et the Custodians and therefore we are not acceptable in receiv-
ing the stated samount. However, 1 remembered that 1 bhad already
registered at the Custodiens during my stay at Hastings Park, Perhaps
my record is filed under my temporary address at North Pacifie¢ Cannery,
Skeena River, B. C. instead of at Prince Fupert, my former address.
Furthermore to prove of my registration, before my wife left for
Sloean City she had consulted you and received the sum of three
hundred somewhat dollars from the sbove Gompany for delling my
gillnet fishing asset,

Please investigate and give this matter your kind attention.
»

Yours very truly,

(Mr. ) K. Kadowaki

P. S. My registration Number
is 10443




Boat Building equipment

Boat Shop ‘

Boat cramp - 35 pieces

Bost lusber - approx. 1,000'

Row boat

Carpenter tools

Spring net together with line - 1
Cohoe npet " " " -y
Tank - 1

Gill net boat - 1

Japanese Sauce - 2 barrels
Halibut lines - 4 skate

Halibut hooks - 2000

Left with Nerth Pacific Cannery, Skeena River, B, C.

Personal Effects

Kitchen utensils - 1
Saw & Wedge hammer

Sewing machine - 1
_ -1
m:;ﬁ -1
Trank - 1
Mattresses - §

Left with Mochida Rooms, Fraser St., Prince Rupert, B, C.




Inventory of property, KADOWAKI, Katsuki, #I0433,
I Singer 8.M,

2 Mattress

2 Tool dox

I walise

1 Gremophone

2 Goxes ( utemsils)

IWsh twd "

S Boxes

§ Helidut lines.

Stored in camnery bldg. North Paeifie, B.C,.

In ocare of Kenneth Hardy,
I 0.0.M, Bioyele I Trunk I larre dox

2 ¥attresses 6 Chairs.
Left at The lochida Rooms, Prince Rupert , BC.Care Of Mr, Tassie,










My, H, 7, Green
806 Royal Bank Building
Yansouver, B, C,

Dear Sirs

About three webks ago you have written to us asking us $o
state the list of articles we left at North Pacifie Cannery
in oare of Mr, H, W, Harris. However, I bad answered your letter

quite a ghile back listing the articles we had failed to report
et the Oustodians and the reasons why failing to report,

As I bad stated previously, Mr. Harris had notified us $o
eollect the amount of nintey three dollars and sixty cents
which we are alreddy entitled to.

Imnhmuywwluglwﬁu-ttarymmotu
attention and semd us the money as we are in urgent need of it

Respectfully yours,




~ Mle Sor 1
. &
' Names  Mr. Katsuki KADOWAKI,

Rege. No: 10433

1 Crate - 1 Jdeaitolen-uteansdles -
31 ~Sesidbeon 81 Gesdbon- g

s +1 Toolbmx bk

1 Hattress - 1 Large ¢/s - R e
$1 Sen—r 1 Portabie phomogresph 47"

S. ol Ay mslins AL 7 forsnirteis 7.
S dw,%a.‘f&’@?;,fw Pmee W—l

This reprezents all my chatteis renaining in any protected
area of British Columbia.

Please gigp and return gpe copy to the Custocian,




Betahap 1!,};}?’ 1947

e, Xatsuki Xadowaki
Papistration No. 10433,
Eloca“"u’ Be C »

Thank you for your letter of Centamber Ath
1isting your squipment left at the forth Tacifie
Cannery. This has all heen sold anl *a hold to the
eredit of your account the sum of 293.40.

ve are sending you herewith in duplicate,
a 1ist &f your chattals still atorad =t the Horth
sagific Camner- and request you to sig» and rotupn one

¥es are not clear if you have «¢4111l anything
left st ths Mochida Rooms at Prinece fsupart (our file
1522) ez we have not yet inventorisd the effects there.
we ¥now that you have since had shippal to you at
least some of the articles left behind. Yould you
nlense lat us wow what, {f snvthing, 1s atill there?

Finally, if you rejquirs part of the mnorey
held to your credit, please let nus k' ow and wo say be
a¥le to sand 1t to you.

Yyours truly,

w

B, F. Green
Protaction Deapartment




‘.wrod at North

slooan City, B. C.
Cotober 20, 1942

Mr. H. ¥. Green

Roysl Bank Building

‘.NQMOI. B. C.

Dear Sir:

I have received your letter of Odtobor
Ahiand in snawer Vo {ﬁur request 1 AN
enslosing & § ;n;a‘: set listing my ohatials

fie Canneny.
. A—{.L S'ﬂ*"?j
With regards to the remainder of my goods
stored at mochida Rooms, I wish to have th

sam% %o Slecan. trherefors thro h the _
suthepdty of the B: 0. Seourity Commissiog
1 have signed a Custodian Release Form

_1isting $he goods I wish to be shipped a8 &

: - e : t
1 trunk, 1 bdieyele, 1 box kitehen uten~s
sils 3

I have stated in my previous letter
' my need of the money, I shall be glad
£ you will send us half the amount being

held to our eredit.

= . 1Q 3‘“
e TRECUﬂGm Yours very truly,

CE. OF ‘lfl, 3 "{';{_“N :

:,f 'p$$ﬁ~- 23 ¥
it

gerd>-

?\ b b : \\9’&7{, “
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Mr. Katsuki KADOWAXI,
degistration #10433,
Slocan, £, C.

Dear Sirs
Mr., Harris reports to us &s TolioWSie

"le have good desl of stuff stlilil on
hand &t North Pacific such as bedsteads-~boxes of
nousehold effectse--gramophones and other o4us ard
ands which we toke this opportunity of reodnding
you are lying tere entiraly at the owner?s risk.
It would take an armad guarda o prﬂv;mt 808 pil-
fering and the rats maintain a stoady zttack on
guch things &s mattresses for oxsmple. it 1% s
possible to arrauge for the shipment of this atuff
ts Yancouvaer we should appreciate it,"

these goods, you aprly inm the usual way as per
form letter 107 attached hereto. If vou do not
nesd any of them, please lot us inow promptly as
wo shall then move these items to sale storage
for the duration.

L o - R YT ORI ER g Y .
He suggest that 1f you require any of
i 1
i

h, F. Green,
Protection Departs




[ JUL 5

‘{'té *xom city, B. C.

HLG ’/:"/‘j[ = j
s ~....m--~-m---__1 Juse 30, 1943.

Mr. H. 7. Oreen, Protection Uspartment, rile #1576
%06 Royal Bank Building, ‘

Hastings and Granville,

- Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:
1 received your letter of June 9, Tegarding our property

ioﬂ et the North Pacific Cannery, skeena niver, B. C.

1 am asking through the B. C. Security Commission %o
have the following sent to us:

all Boat Clumpe left in the boat shop, .11 Plunars left
in wooden box «nd One Gramsphone. However, I do not wish to
have remaining articles sent us there u.ro Do place uvailable
to have them stored here. Therefore, I shall be glad if you

will write to Mr. Harris end ask him to keep my goods in

sufe storege.

Very truly yours,

XW
K. KADOWAKI (10433)




noted (sentants and conditien
destined a» indisated helow
fiysry #% ald destination, W #
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July 2904,

The B, C. fecurity Comission,
The Diek ™ilding,

340 Somer ftraat,

Vaneouvay, D, C,

¥ * d s
Attention Sr. S, La 0T

Dezy Cirsie

2

¥e are snclosing ™11 of Ladine for ome
gromophone shipped by the North Pacifie presumably

in answer to yours of July 7¢th. 7o have heapd noe

1943

thing ahout the bost elamns or Jansreze Planess mene

tioned therein md suppose *hese cornot ha Fapd,

Yours tely,

Hse Fo Creen
frotesetion Depsrtrent




r . )
EVACU.ff-TlON 5F ‘1'-’“" 3
| recrd. AUG 9 1943

Ans /I
{ il

a3
f ..;.V_-*,,J;JH/C Slocen City, B. C.
august 4, 1943.

Mr. R. G. Bell, administretion Department
5& “ousl Bank Rldg.,
Bastings and Gramville,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sir:
i received your letter and Tax Notice of July 24th.

#ith regards to the tax payment, 1 realize that the sum of
$24.83 1s now due us dut since I am getting & monthly income
Just enough to keep my family here, 1 am unable to pay the
sbove mentioned tax. Moreover, * doubt as to whether we can
got bdack to the comst after the war und therefore, 1 figure
that the boat house will not be of any use to me. You have
suggested to me in your previous letter that the paymeat to
be made out of my secount im your hands but i do not wish
$0 do 80 us 1 would like t0 keep that little amount for
emergency cases.

Since i understand that the boat house is built on the
cannery property and 1 have been employed there for mamy years,
4 shall be glad if you will write to Mr, W. H. Harris «t North
Pacific Cannery and settle this matter with him.

o

#ith reference to N. Nelmmurs, this party bhas been in pnrt-l o " \’ v ;
nership with me in this boat dbuilding business. His full " }’ . ﬁ‘ SR
same is ~Masanobu Naksmura.: . bl . e

Finally . wish to state that our doat house is now located
at the North Pacific Cannery. when I moved from Port Essington,
4 had reported to the Provimeial Collector at Prince Rupert.

very truly yours,




and
s DO

A B

m&‘ (,,

Yours o
R. G, m’
Administration Department,

T
:
i;

‘. eperation in this satter will be m

Py m_

i o3 ..-
m~m~m mm“w




AL COWMMUNICATIONS TO BT ADRRESSED TO ™E
COMPANY'S AGENTS
M. BriLiaving & Co. Lrn.
Vantouves &

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

(LmiTED)

North Pscifie
Skessa River.nfommery

August 30 19“!)’

 SEP 2 1943

i

nt Mr E.G

Off'ise of the Custodian.
506 Foyal Bamk Bldg.
'tncww.B.C.

Dear Sir:-

!
re K.Kadowaki., Reg No.R0433

o~

o Replying to your letter of August 13th with regard %
K.Kadowaki's Boat building shop the bduilding im question is on the
4.B.CiPacking Co's iroperty at North Pacific Cannery. The duilding

-1s of 20 valwe %o us and we would not be interested in taking it
over. We have far t00 many buildings belonging to the cannery
which were pfevicusly ocoupied by Japanese.

The dbuilding in question is just an open boat-shed with
one small leanto room attached. The meterial recoverable when it
is torn down would barsly campensete D r the labar involved.

The taxes you meation appear %o us excessive for a
building costing at the time it was duilt approximately §$200.00 and
Bo land imvolved. Is it legal for the province to colleet taxes on
4 building in this manner. The cannery pays snough taxzes to cover
all these rundown shaeks.

¥e would take the opportinity to request that no effort
be made %o rent this shed to outsiders as we exe ot to tear the bduilding
dowa next spring and have had a little difficulty already with tenants

and squatters in adandoned bglldings on the outskirts of the eannery
property. -

RV

Yours truly:-

dngio-British Colummna Packing Co., | wis
ro,m PA ”F CANNERY
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REGCISTRATION NO. 10433
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Net Proceeds Credited:

¥

_ Members of Custodian Staff Present. MNr. Wil

h&‘e‘teﬂ from Auctioneering list No. Vanosuwer wer 11,
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' Phomola Mentel Tadie Serial Te.16A763.




The following chettels were sold by public
298 Powsdl, VnneouyeryBet,

suotion e% . Gy on___Nareh 34, 1944 .
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Het Proceeds Credited:

mrs of Custodian Staff Present. N Wlls
Extracted from Auctioneering 1ist No. Vehcouver 15
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1n3 chatttla were sold by public
B on August 3, 1944

Auctionser's Feer § 0.03
Advertisicg: .0l
llm.aat 2,03

T8 Of Custodisn Steff Present, "Custediss Agemt Mrs. §.E. Areald®,

htrac&ad from Aucticneerin List Yo. Prince Rupert 2.,
'nnqwrqu
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P.O0. Box B2 i
Slooan Gity, B8, O,
Sept. 7, 1945

Office of the Custodian,
. 506 Royal Bank Building,
. Vanoouver, B. ©,

Dear Sir:

I reslize that I have an acecount with you since 1942 dut as
I do not know the exaect amount, I shall be glad if you will notify
me.

The other day 1 was informed by the Manufaotures Life Insurance
Co. that my son, Tadashi's Insurance premium of $45.65 was due,
However, as I would like to pay this amount out of my account with

gou, 1 shall appreciate it very much if you will forward this amount
© %the Manufaotures Life Insurance Co. for me.

; It is quite in order that I should notify my son who is at present
.~ Mving at Nontreal, P.§. dut sinece I figured it would save him a lot
of trouble I have decided to settle this matter for him.

Thankipg you for the favour.

Very truly yours,




Bepteaber 25&5. 1945,

Bei Jinancess

l.mumo:lp ofyourhturort.bo'lth instant enclosing
pﬂum notice addressed to your son ly the Mamufsoturers Life Insurance Company.

¥e note that you wish we to pay the premium ($45.65 less £1.01 »
$4ke 64 am-maqm.mm). a-hmuxunmmmauwmm
27/8/1945, and charge the payment to your accoumt.,

The following extract of your account waqulmoottm.%

standing at yowr oredit at the preseat time:

- 10/1942 As B: O, Packing Cos, for material purchased $ 93.60

29/10/1942 Cheque in your favowr $ 50.00

27/3/1944 Auction sale, as per attached statement $ 20,39
5/5/3944 Auction sale, as per attsched statement $ 8.46

6/11/1944 Auction sale, a8 per attached statement $ .28

A6/4/1945 Recovery from Canadian Govermment of cost of
transportation re delivery of F.V. "X.X. No. " § 50.35

Today Balanoe at your Credit
$172.98

But this balance is not free as there is a claia of $598.00 registered
against you by Masaki KAWASHIMA+ To enable us to btring our records wp to date pleass
confirm this debt, if correct, or supply us with the information mseded to correct
our records,

We are retwrning your som's premium notice herewith to emable him
to offect payment without further loss of time as payment is already over-dus,

Yours truly,

Re G. Bell,
Administration Departaent.




SLOCAN CITY, M.

DATE M (22946

par t of the Seeretary of State,
~ Office o £ the Custedian,
Bl Jnuut Bvacuation Seotion,
‘ 506 Royal lank Buildl
Hasti Granvil !
meounr. - g -

Conserning the rtfhnd of expenses in sonnection with the impounding of the

_Yeseel on Deoember __/glr4 1941,
I state the Tollowll oxpcnuu.

Pste . Shaanmn 7o /meAca v pany” 8<Q_ i
90°°  Kuopee] o STerrs/ev A Q_

- paid to

IW‘ th: tmp ftrom _ Steens to_ /Ruce @g;glj AC .
‘ ‘ _ e’ SV 2 (B .
'I request that this amount of money is refunded as aoozi as possible.

Very $ruly yours,

" Nemo __ IS Aadewadas
e No. M /ng

Fprmer Address /E&g‘ Aggy S(°
Present Address _3loCen’ (V77 AGE
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Res Katsuki KADORAK]L - Reg. ‘3:‘;‘22.

We have just received from the above Evatuee A
receipt for a radio set and a pair of field glasses and case
seised Pebruary 10th, 1942, at the North Pacific Cannery plant om
the Skeena River.

Ths radio set in guestion was eventually received

from you (your Bxhibit Report No. 933 of March 22nd, 1944), but this
{s the first intimstion we have had of the existence of the fleld

glasses.

mwommmmwmxm, proceeds being
tndumduiretamt‘wm
for the field glasses and would appreciate any information you
can give us with regard thersto. The receipt referred to above was
signed by P. A. Hoare, Lieut. R.C.N.V.R., (8B), Prince Rupert, B, C.

Yours truly,

R. G, Bell,
office of the Custodian.




Beptember 28th, 1948.

Rer Ledzer account balances,

We are in receipt of your (undated)
letter with regard to the ocutstanding claim of $598.00 filed
against you by Masaki KABASEIMA (File 4585),

¥e note that you have contacted Mr.

Kavashima and in complisnce with your request ve have today
trensferred the balamce standing at your oredit ($122.98) to
the eredit of claimsnt's sccount, and we sncloss copy of our
advice to him for your records,

The radio set to which you refer was sold,
a8 per auction sheetl mailed you on Beptember 25th, 1345, the net
proceeds ($8.46) belng eredited to your account, as per statement.

We note that the Naval receipt for the radio,
enclosed with your letter, includes a pair of Field Glasses.
This 1is the first reference to this article in our records, and
we are writing to the R.C.M.P., from whom we received the radio,
for any information they may have regarding the field glasses.
In the meantime, it might expedite this imvestigation to know the
make, age and cost of the instrument and we would be obliged if
you would supply this information. :

Yours truly,

R. G. Bell,
Office of the Custodiam.




R. ﬂ. “u'
Office of the Custodian.




ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

*B" DIVISTON. »oonce cvore (C.I.B.)

DIV. FILE No. 48B=1118/3-4. Vancouver, B.C. 0Oct. 7th,

1948,
YAUB. riLe No 1576, ettt

Ly 3
i 4

EVALL S T

Attention Mr, R.0, BELL é;, gw 0c

The Custodian !
Japanese Property

506 Royal Bank Building _, TR AR R R Lo
'.lﬂom.l‘, B.c . hggjﬂ-]m e . ;

Dear S8Sir:

18

Ama

Re: Katsuki WAKL -~ Reg. 71 .

Referring to your communication of September
8th, please be advised that we have no record of the
rio{d glasses referred to in your communication.

Articles of this nature seized by the Navy
were not takem over by this Foroee.

Yours truly,

y / iy CMVWRWQM \ A.,Q;—“m.ﬁ e

(RosoSQ '11.0‘) I..’o
In Charge C.I.B.




